Transportation Project Funding Bills
Introduced 2015-16 Biennium

HF and/SF
SF1956/HF2116
SF121/HF286
SF1412/HF1512
SF183/HF108
SF261/HF80
SF312/HF267
SF268/HF311
SF292/HF48
SF44/HF157
SF458/HF474
SF493/Hf754
SF515/HF168
SF687/HF481
SF926/HF1002
SF2044/HF2176
SF2007/HF2155
SF1969/HF2065
SF1863/HF1926
SF1666/HF1799
SF64/HF78
SF171/HF201
SF219/HF259
SF172/HF490
SF445/HF529
SF710/HF763
SF940/HF1029
SF1023/HF1131
SF1316/HF1040
SF1259/HF1360
SF1402/HF1469
SF1234/HF1310
SF1319/HF1564
SF1477/HF1576
SF1519/HF1577
SF1652/HF1681
SF508/HF169
SF2108/HF2252
SF511/HF640
SF248/HF315

SF1743/HF1562
SF1118/HF1256
SF173/HF489

SF956/HF1207
SF1625/HF1569
SF1633/HF1788

Dahms/Torkelson
Senjem/Petersburg
Limmer/Peppin
Scalze/Isaacson
Newman/Gruenhagen
Latz/Selcer
Franzen/Erhardt
Clausen/Wills
Hoffman/Uglem
Westrom/Anderson, P.
Rest/Nelson
Sheran/Johnson, C.
Brown/Newberger
Franzen/Rosenthal
Johnson/Newton
Hall/Peterson
Koenen/Baker
Dziedzic/Kahn
Peterson, B./Whelan
Lourey/Sundin
Kiffmeyer/Lucero
Fischbach/QO'Driscoll
Kiffmeyer/Zerwas
Dibble/Hornstein
Westrom/Anderson, P.
Anderson/McDonald
Louery/Rarick
Latz/Winkler
Dziedzic/Kahn
Nienow/Johnson, B.

Hawj/Johnson,S.

Pederson/Theis
Pederson/O'Driscoll
Fischbach/O'Driscoll
Champion/Dehn, R.
Sheran/Johnson, C.
Fischbach/Howe
Eken/Lien
Benson/Hackbarth

Koenen/Miller
Schmidt/Drazkowski
Kiffmeyer/Zerwas

Peterson, B./Whelan
Ortman/Hoppe
Stumpf/Fabian

Project

Expand U.S. Highway 14 from New Ulm to Nicollet

Expand U.S. Highway 14 from Dodge Center to Owatonna

New interchange at I-94 & Brockton Lane in Dayton

New interchange at 1-694 & Rice Street

Expand U.S. Highway 212 to a four lane in Carver County
Southwest Corridor Light Rail line

Expand Highway 62 from I-35W to 1-494

New interchange at U.S. Highway 52 & County Road 42 in Rosemount
New interchange at U.S. Highway 10 & Round Lake Blvd in Coon Rapids
New interchange at Highway 55 & Highway 29 in Glenwood
Bottineau Light Rail Funding Provided

New interchange at U.S. Highway 14 & Highway 15 in New Ulm
New interchange at U.S. Highway 10 & County Road 79 in Watab
New interchange at 1-494 & East Bush Lake Road in Bloomington
New underpass at Highway 65 & 109th Avenue NE in Blaine

New I-35W bridge over the Minnesota River

Expand Highway 23 from New London to Richmond

New 5th Street SE bridge at I-35W in Minneapolis

Expand U.S. Highway 10 in Anoka County

Trunk Highway 73 realignment south of Cromwell

1-94 replacement of black iron overpasses in Wright County
County State Aid Highway 3 Sauk Rapids to US10

US10, US169 and Trunk Highway 101 intersection

1-35W storm tunnel Minneapolis

Bridge in Melrose

Infrastructure improvements in the City of St. James

Sandstone local road and bridge project

Street and highway intersection improvements in city of Golden Valley
Repair and rehabilitation of 10th Avenue Bridge Minneapolis
Improvements to TH95 in Cambridge

Reconstruction of Kellogg-Third Street bridge St. Paul

Road and infrastructure improvements in St. Cloud

Road of regional significance in Benton County

Road of regional significance in Sartell

Infrastructure improvements along Penn Avenue in Minneapolis
Nicollet; US Highway 14 expansion

Cold Spring; roundabout construction

Moorhead; grade separated rail crossings

Anoka County; I-35W and Lake Drive interchange and realignment of W.
Freeway Dr

Appleton; Roadway upgrade

Goodview and Minnesota City; railroad crossing quiet zone

Elk River; Trunk Highway 101; US Highway 10 and US Highway 169
intersection

Anoka and Ramsey Counties; US Highway 10 improvement
Chaska; Trunk Highway 212 and Carver Co Rd 140 interchange
Roseau County; transportation facility funding

$184M
$160M

$2.2M
$28M
$121M

$10M
$30M
$10M
$18M
$47M
$12M
$20M
$65M
$165M
$140M
$600K
$122M
$11.85M
$40M
$6M
$32M
$2mM
$2.432M
$7.13M
$1.37M
$18.6M
$42.5M
$1.8M
$40M
$1.4M
$3.75M
$4m
$5M
$137M
$1.2M
$47M

$25M

$im
$.3M

$.4M

$17.46M
$8M
$3.9M




SF182/HF109 Scalze/lsaacson
SF1600/HF1137 Dibble/Hornstein
SF1463/HF1617 Kent/Fenton
SF1991/HF2127 Abeler/Whelan
SF1850/HF1888 Abeler/Whelan
SF1947/HF2059 Dahms/Torkelson
SF1959/HF1719 Johnson/Sanders
SF648/HF680 Hoffman/Hortman
SF885/HF912 Rest/Carlson
SF2115/HF2254 Nienow/Barrett
SF2150/HF2300 Limmer/Smith
SF2168/HF2328 Koenen/Baker
SF2349/HF2421 Metzen/Atkins
SF2337/HF2450 Nienow/Johnson, B.
SF2273/HF2555 Tomassoni/Metsa
SF2692/HF2569 Cohen/Pinto
SF2693/HF2570 Hawj/Fischer
SF2456/HF2595 Sieben/McNamara
SF2466/HF2527 Scalze/Isaacson
SF2264/HF2629 Ruud/Heintzeman
SF2467/HF2673 Osmek/Hertaus
SF2935/HF2676 Bakk/Ecklund
SF2373/HF2800 Clausen/Wills
SF2606/HF2809 Brown/Erickson
SF2445/HF2853 Schmidt/Kelly
SF2483/HF2878 Metzen/Hansen
SF2675/HF2916 Abeler/Uglem
SF2431/HF2919 Koenen/Miller
SF2311/HF2950 Newman/Gruenhagen
SF2934/HF3062 Weber/Schomacker
SF2645/HF3091 Latz/Youakim
SF2643/HF3092 Latz/Youakim
SF2644/HF3093 Latz/Youakim
SF3008/HF3106 Carlson/Koznick
SF2933/HF3321 Pederson/Theis
SF3287/HF3354 Johnson/Newton
SF2847/HF3421 Wiklund/Slocum
SF2875/HF3425 Pratt/Loonan
HF3380 Flanagan
SF3073/HF3413 Wiklund/Anderson, C.
SF3176/HF3428 Reinert/Murphy, M.
SF3200/HF3596 Hoffman/Uglem
HF3646 Hoppe

HF3833 Koznick
SF3496/HF3845 Bakk/Ecklund
SF3536/HF3896 Limmer/Smith
SF3583 Johnson

Project
Ramsey County; 1-694 and Rice Street interchange

Minneapolis; Lake Street Transit Station funding

Washington County; Gateway Corridor Busway funding

Ramsey; Anoka County Roads 56 and 57 intersection with Burlington
Northern mainline grade separation

Anoka; Trunk Highway 47 and Burlington Northern rail grade separation
Minnesota Valley Regional Rail Authority

Blaine; 105th Avenue reconstruction

Coon Rapids; Anoka County State Aid Highway 78 highway-rail grade
crossing separation

Plymouth; Vicksburg Lane Canadian Pacific highway-rail grade separation
Chisago County; US Highway 8 reconstruction and expansion

Trunk Highway 610 extension

Wilmar; highway-rail grade separation

Reconstruction of Broderick Blvd in Inver Grove Heights

Improvements to TH95 in the City of Cambridge

Local road improvements related to relocation of Highway 53
Appropriating money for the Riverview Corridor

Appropriating money for the Rush Line Corridor Transitway
Appropriating money for the Red Rock Corridor Transitway

1-694/Rice Street Interchange

Improvements to Cypress Drive in the City of Baxter

US Highway 12 projects

Bridge to carry CSAH24 over railroad tracks in Koochiching County;extending
CSAH24; connecting CSAH20 to TH11

Reconstruction of interchange of Co Rd 42 at TH52 in Dakota County
Road and infrastructure improvements in the City of Princeton
Reconstruct a segment of Highway 61 in Red Wing

Reconstruction of Robert Street in West St. Paul

Highway-rail grade crossing separation in Coon Rapids

Relocating CSAH4 in Maynard

Road improvements in McLeod County

Appropriating money for a town road in Marion Township

Woodale Avenue light rail transit station

Beltline Boulevard light rail transit station

Louisiana Avenue light rail transit station

Transit improvements in Dakota County

Construction of Heatherwood Road in St. Cloud

Environmental and design work for extension of North Star Commuter Rail
from Big Lake to St. Cloud

1-35W and 1-494 interchange improvements

Road construction in Scott County

Street and highway intersection improvements in city of Golden Valley
Mall of America light rail station improvements

Engineering for Mpls to Duluth Northern Lights Express passenger rail line
Interchange project at TH169 and 101st Avenue in Brooklyn Park

Trunk Highway 101 reconstruction

Metro Orange Bus Rapid Transit Line

Expansion of Trunk Highway 11

Expansion of Trunk Highway 610

Underpass Anoka County Highway 56 under Railroad in Ramsey

$2.25M
$9.56M
$3M

$10M

$20M
$10M
$3M

$23.17M

$35M

S$12m
$2M
$15M
$10M
$2mM
$2M
S1IM
$20.5M
$4.978M
$15M

$10.27M

$2M
$.7M
$2.882M
$12Mm
$23.17M
$.85M
$2.35M
$.35M
$5.741M
$4.363M
$3.46M
$2M
$6M

S$1IM

$85M
$10M
$6M
$8.75M
$aM
$11.2M
$25.1M
$12.1M
$.7M
$55M
$11.5M




