Transportation Project Funding Bills Introduced 2015-16 Biennium

HF and/SF		Project	Cost
SF1956/HF2116	Dahms/Torkelson	Expand U.S. Highway 14 from New Ulm to Nicollet	\$184M
SF121/HF286	Senjem/Petersburg	Expand U.S. Highway 14 from Dodge Center to Owatonna	\$160M
SF1412/HF1512	Limmer/Peppin	New interchange at I-94 & Brockton Lane in Dayton	,
SF183/HF108	Scalze/Isaacson	New interchange at I-694 & Rice Street	\$2.2M
SF261/HF80	Newman/Gruenhagen	Expand U.S. Highway 212 to a four lane in Carver County	\$28M
SF312/HF267	Latz/Selcer	Southwest Corridor Light Rail line	\$121M
SF268/HF311	Franzen/Erhardt	Expand Highway 62 from I-35W to I-494	,
SF292/HF48	Clausen/Wills	New interchange at U.S. Highway 52 & County Road 42 in Rosemount	\$10M
SF44/HF157	Hoffman/Uglem	New interchange at U.S. Highway 10 & Round Lake Blvd in Coon Rapids	\$30M
SF458/HF474	Westrom/Anderson, P.	New interchange at Highway 55 & Highway 29 in Glenwood	\$10M
SF493/Hf754	Rest/Nelson	Bottineau Light Rail Funding Provided	\$18M
SF515/HF168	Sheran/Johnson, C.	New interchange at U.S. Highway 14 & Highway 15 in New Ulm	\$47M
SF687/HF481	Brown/Newberger	New interchange at U.S. Highway 10 & County Road 79 in Watab	\$12M
SF926/HF1002	Franzen/Rosenthal	New interchange at I-494 & East Bush Lake Road in Bloomington	\$20M
SF2044/HF2176	Johnson/Newton	New underpass at Highway 65 & 109th Avenue NE in Blaine	\$65M
SF2007/HF2155	Hall/Peterson	New I-35W bridge over the Minnesota River	\$165M
SF1969/HF2065	Koenen/Baker	Expand Highway 23 from New London to Richmond	\$140M
SF1863/HF1926	Dziedzic/Kahn	New 5th Street SE bridge at I-35W in Minneapolis	\$600K
SF1666/HF1799	Peterson, B./Whelan	Expand U.S. Highway 10 in Anoka County	\$122M
SF64/HF78	Lourey/Sundin	Trunk Highway 73 realignment south of Cromwell	\$11.85M
SF171/HF201	Kiffmeyer/Lucero	I-94 replacement of black iron overpasses in Wright County	\$40M
SF219/HF259	Fischbach/O'Driscoll	County State Aid Highway 3 Sauk Rapids to US10	\$6M
SF172/HF490	Kiffmeyer/Zerwas	US10, US169 and Trunk Highway 101 intersection	\$32M
SF445/HF529	Dibble/Hornstein	I-35W storm tunnel Minneapolis	\$2M
SF710/HF763	Westrom/Anderson, P.	Bridge in Melrose	\$2.432M
SF940/HF1029	Anderson/McDonald	Infrastructure improvements in the City of St. James	\$7.13M
SF1023/HF1131	Louery/Rarick	Sandstone local road and bridge project	\$1.37M
SF1316/HF1040	Latz/Winkler	Street and highway intersection improvements in city of Golden Valley	\$18.6M
SF1259/HF1360	Dziedzic/Kahn	Repair and rehabilitation of 10th Avenue Bridge Minneapolis	\$42.5M
SF1402/HF1469	Nienow/Johnson, B.	Improvements to TH95 in Cambridge	\$1.8M
SF1234/HF1310	Hawj/Johnson,S.	Reconstruction of Kellogg-Third Street bridge St. Paul	\$40M
SF1319/HF1564	Pederson/Theis	Road and infrastructure improvements in St. Cloud	\$1.4M
SF1477/HF1576	Pederson/O'Driscoll	Road of regional significance in Benton County	\$3.75M
SF1519/HF1577	Fischbach/O'Driscoll	Road of regional significance in Sartell	\$4M
SF1652/HF1681	Champion/Dehn, R.	Infrastructure improvements along Penn Avenue in Minneapolis	\$5M
SF508/HF169	Sheran/Johnson, C.	Nicollet; US Highway 14 expansion	\$137M
SF2108/HF2252	Fischbach/Howe	Cold Spring; roundabout construction	\$1.2M
SF511/HF640	Eken/Lien	Moorhead; grade separated rail crossings	\$47M
SF248/HF315	Benson/Hackbarth	Anoka County; I-35W and Lake Drive interchange and realignment of W.	Ć2ENA
		Freeway Dr	\$25M
SF1743/HF1562	Koenen/Miller	Appleton; Roadway upgrade	\$1M
SF1118/HF1256	Schmidt/Drazkowski	Goodview and Minnesota City; railroad crossing quiet zone	\$.3M
SF173/HF489	Kiffmeyer/Zerwas	Elk River; Trunk Highway 101; US Highway 10 and US Highway 169	\$.4M
		intersection	γ. -1 ΙΥΙ
SF956/HF1207	Peterson, B./Whelan	Anoka and Ramsey Counties; US Highway 10 improvement	\$17.46M
SF1625/HF1569	Ortman/Hoppe	Chaska; Trunk Highway 212 and Carver Co Rd 140 interchange	\$8M
SF1633/HF1788	Stumpf/Fabian	Roseau County; transportation facility funding	\$3.9M

HF and/SF		Project	Cost
SF182/HF109	Scalze/Isaacson	Ramsey County; I-694 and Rice Street interchange	\$2.25M
SF1600/HF1137	Dibble/Hornstein	Minneapolis; Lake Street Transit Station funding	\$9.56M
SF1463/HF1617	Kent/Fenton	Washington County; Gateway Corridor Busway funding	\$3M
SF1991/HF2127	Abeler/Whelan	Ramsey; Anoka County Roads 56 and 57 intersection with Burlington	
		Northern mainline grade separation	\$10M
SF1850/HF1888	Abeler/Whelan	Anoka; Trunk Highway 47 and Burlington Northern rail grade separation	\$20M
SF1947/HF2059	Dahms/Torkelson	Minnesota Valley Regional Rail Authority	\$10M
SF1959/HF1719	Johnson/Sanders	Blaine; 105th Avenue reconstruction	\$3M
SF648/HF680	Hoffman/Hortman	Coon Rapids; Anoka County State Aid Highway 78 highway-rail grade	ć22 4784
		crossing separation	\$23.17M
SF885/HF912	Rest/Carlson	Plymouth; Vicksburg Lane Canadian Pacific highway-rail grade separation	
SF2115/HF2254	Nienow/Barrett	Chisago County; US Highway 8 reconstruction and expansion	\$35M
SF2150/HF2300	Limmer/Smith	Trunk Highway 610 extension	
SF2168/HF2328	Koenen/Baker	Wilmar; highway-rail grade separation	\$12M
SF2349/HF2421	Metzen/Atkins	Reconstruction of Broderick Blvd in Inver Grove Heights	\$2M
SF2337/HF2450	Nienow/Johnson, B.	Improvements to TH95 in the City of Cambridge	\$15M
SF2273/HF2555	Tomassoni/Metsa	Local road improvements related to relocation of Highway 53	\$10M
SF2692/HF2569	Cohen/Pinto	Appropriating money for the Riverview Corridor	\$2M
SF2693/HF2570	Hawj/Fischer	Appropriating money for the Rush Line Corridor Transitway	\$2M
SF2456/HF2595	Sieben/McNamara	Appropriating money for the Red Rock Corridor Transitway	\$1M
SF2466/HF2527	Scalze/Isaacson	I-694/Rice Street Interchange	\$20.5M
SF2264/HF2629	Ruud/Heintzeman	Improvements to Cypress Drive in the City of Baxter	\$4.978M
SF2467/HF2673	Osmek/Hertaus	US Highway 12 projects	\$15M
SF2935/HF2676	Bakk/Ecklund	Bridge to carry CSAH24 over railroad tracks in Koochiching County; extending	640.0784
		CSAH24; connecting CSAH20 to TH11	\$10.27M
SF2373/HF2800	Clausen/Wills	Reconstruction of interchange of Co Rd 42 at TH52 in Dakota County	\$2M
SF2606/HF2809	Brown/Erickson	Road and infrastructure improvements in the City of Princeton	\$.7M
SF2445/HF2853	Schmidt/Kelly	Reconstruct a segment of Highway 61 in Red Wing	\$2.882M
SF2483/HF2878	Metzen/Hansen	Reconstruction of Robert Street in West St. Paul	\$12M
SF2675/HF2916	Abeler/Uglem	Highway-rail grade crossing separation in Coon Rapids	\$23.17M
SF2431/HF2919	Koenen/Miller	Relocating CSAH4 in Maynard	\$.85M
SF2311/HF2950	Newman/Gruenhagen	Road improvements in McLeod County	\$2.35M
SF2934/HF3062	Weber/Schomacker	Appropriating money for a town road in Marion Township	\$.35M
SF2645/HF3091	Latz/Youakim	Woodale Avenue light rail transit station	\$5.741M
SF2643/HF3092	Latz/Youakim	Beltline Boulevard light rail transit station	\$4.363M
SF2644/HF3093	Latz/Youakim	Louisiana Avenue light rail transit station	\$3.46M
SF3008/HF3106	Carlson/Koznick	Transit improvements in Dakota County	\$2M
SF2933/HF3321	Pederson/Theis	Construction of Heatherwood Road in St. Cloud	\$6M
SF3287/HF3354	Johnson/Newton	Environmental and design work for extension of North Star Commuter Rail	\$1M
		from Big Lake to St. Cloud	72.01
SF2847/HF3421	Wiklund/Slocum	I-35W and I-494 interchange improvements	\$85M
SF2875/HF3425	Pratt/Loonan	Road construction in Scott County	\$10M
HF3380	Flanagan	Street and highway intersection improvements in city of Golden Valley	\$6M
SF3073/HF3413	Wiklund/Anderson, C.	Mall of America light rail station improvements	\$8.75M
SF3176/HF3428	Reinert/Murphy,M.	Engineering for Mpls to Duluth Northern Lights Express passenger rail line	\$4M
SF3200/HF3596	Hoffman/Uglem	Interchange project at TH169 and 101st Avenue in Brooklyn Park	\$11.2M
HF3646	Норре	Trunk Highway 101 reconstruction	\$25.1M
HF3833	Koznick	Metro Orange Bus Rapid Transit Line	\$12.1M
SF3496/HF3845	Bakk/Ecklund	Expansion of Trunk Highway 11	\$.7M
SF3536/HF3896	Limmer/Smith	Expansion of Trunk Highway 610	\$55M
SF3583	Johnson	Underpass Anoka County Highway 56 under Railroad in Ramsey	\$11.5M

TOTAL \$2,102,300,000